35.2 - - - - - - 35.2

Derivative financial
instruments

0.4 - - - - - - 0.4

Total 56.5 32.0 15.0 5.2 4.8 - - 113.5

31 December 2021

 <1 yr 1-2 yrs 2-3 yrs 3-4 yrs 4-5 yrs
5-10

yrs
>10
yrs Total

 $m $m $m $m $m $m $m $m

Fixed and floating
rate debt securities

21.4 27.8 9.3 5.1 1.9 0.1 - 65.6

Syndicate loan - - 0.1 0.5 - -  0.6
Cash at bank and in
hand

34.6 - - - - - - 34.6

Derivative financial

instruments
0.1 - - - - - - 0.1

Total 56.1 27.8 9.4 5.6 1.9 0.1 - 100.9

Beazley Staff Underwriting Limited

26

Notes to the financial statements (continued)

2. Risk management (continued)

Sensitivity analysis
The Company, through syndicate 623, holds financial assets and liabilities that are exposed to interest
rate risk.  Changes in interest yields, with all other variables constant, would result in changes in the
capital value of debt securities and derivative financial instruments. This will affect reported profits and

net assets as indicated in the below table:

Impact on profit after

income tax for the year  Impact on net assets

Shift in yield (basis points)
2022

$m
2021

$m
2022

$m
2021

$m

150 basis point increase (1.8) (1.2) (1.8) (1.2)

100 basis point increase (1.2) (0.8) (1.2) (0.8)

50 basis point increase (0.6) (0.4) (0.6) (0.4)

50 basis point decrease 0.6 0.4 0.6 0.4

100 basis point decrease 1.2 0.8 1.2 0.8

150 basis point decrease 1.8 1.2 1.8 1.2

Price risk
Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk),
whether those changes are caused by factors specific to the individual financial instrument or its issuer,

or factors affecting all similar financial instruments traded in the market.

Listed investments are recognised on the balance sheet at quoted bid price. If the market for the

investment is not considered to be active, then the Company establishes fair value using valuation